As I have stated the mock-up for the library is in fabrication and will 
be finished January 30th. 

Doug 

EFTA00811757

JEFFREY E. EPSTEIN /-

42 
MEMORANDUM 

To Arthur Tendler 

From: Darren K Indyke ...A...c.IL,„1/4. V, 

Value Date: April 28, 2015 

Debit Account # : 680519 to 11'/ 
ID I b `) o 

Please wire Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Euros (EUR 11,500) from the above 
account to: 

Receiving BIC: BNPAFRPPPLZ 

Receiving Bank Name: BNP PARIBAS 
Centre d'affaires: Elysee Haussmann Enterprises 
(00804) 

Receiving IBAN #: 

RIB #: 

Beneficiary Name: 
Street Address: 
Cont i and ZIP: 

Galerie Tamenaga France, S.A.

[...]

FACTURE provisoire N° FV 15-BC67 
Judo OF PURCHASE No FV IS-BC67 

Un tableau de/One painting by: Takehiko SUGAWARA 

NUMERO / Nuenero: BC 67 

TITRE/Tint « Seccirubal » 

DIMENSIONS / Dimension: 90,9 x 116,7 cm / 35.78 x45.94 inches 

PRIX H.T. / Price with no tax:  11.500 Euros 

ONZE MILLE CINQ CENTS EUROS /Elena thousand five hut Euros. 

Marchandises H.T. — ceuvre(s) exportee(s) / Pieces of art with no tax — for export 

Valeur FOB / FOB value 

A Bigler par virement bancaire /To be paid by wire transfer 11.500 Ewes 

BANK DETAILS / IBAN of: 
Galerie Tarnenaga France, S.A.

[...]

another artist or artisan of equal standing and related reputation. 

Values as of June 24, 2015 8182.1, Retai Replacement Value Appraisal 

41 East 57th Street * 29th Fbor * New York, NY * 10022 * 

Page 3 of 32 

WINSTO\ 
ART GROUP 

That the Retail Replacement Value is: THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 
00/1 ($380,500.00) DOLLARS. 

Sleeman 
actor 
ned on behalf of all appraisers. 

Notary Public 
Signed and sworn before me this day 
1" day of July, 2015 

JOELLE KRAUS 
NOTARY PUBLIC•STATE OF NEW YORK 

No. 01KR6314174 
Qualified In New York County 

My Commission Expires November 03.